PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Makoto Souda	03/11/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho				
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12725705		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: aaron.perez-daple@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.1664

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Aaron Perez-Daple

Total Attachments: 1

501121532

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024093 FRAME: 0195 12725705

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Makoto SOUDA	. (5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		((6)	•	
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7)		
		(4)			B)		
		•	In consideration of the sum each of the undersigned, the undersigned, the undersigned to	of one dollar (\$1,00	and other goo	d and valuable consi hereby does assign,	iderations paid to transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	SHIKI KAISHA		,	
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizul	no-ku, Nagoya-s	shi, Aichi-ken	467-8561, Japa	ın
(11)	insert		(hereinafter designated as the A as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, provisional, non-provisional, div Patent, extensions, reissues and	in the invention, a isional, continuation I reexamination cert	nd in all applica , substitute, and	tions for patent inclu reissue application(s	ding any and all), and all Letters
,	Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPA	RATUS	-	· · ·	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket No.	. 07637	76.1664		
			for which the undersigned has (I	nave) executed an a	pplication for pate	ent in the United State	s of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Man	11. 20/0	•		
(13)		(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/72	5 , 705		
	Identification for filed applications		fled March 17	, 2010	•		
any appl Assigner claims of eexamin States re uff right derewith which mand locumer	2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible. 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Intervisions of the Intervision of	agree(n or divide in obtained agree(emation) agree(d Unite hereby dication atterest in hereby estrable	mees may deem necessary. s) to execute all papers necessary. sion thereof, or any patent or restaining evidence and going forwards to execute all papers and doing to convention for Protection of Irrical Convention of Protection of Irrical Convention of Irrical Convent	ssue application bass and with such interfer currents and perfor adustrial Property or as which may be no Commissioner of Pa ignee of the entire in (they have) not exe OTTS LLP the powe as of the United State date(s) opposite the	ed thereon, for the ence. In any act which similar agreemele ecessary to obtain the ecessary to obtain the ecessary to a control of the ecessary to extend and will not be expected, and will not expected.	may be necessary in ints. in, maintain or confir in, maintain or confir in y and all Letters Pate by covenants that he of execute, any agreed as assignment any furtilatemark Office for re-	connection with m by reissue or ints of the United has (they have) ments in conflict ther identification
Date	0 11		Name of Inve	ntor Meks			(SEAL)
	ma. /1.	- 62 V		- Make	to) ne	ed R	······································
Date		•	Name of Inve	ntor	1		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inve	ntor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inve	ntor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)
Date	,		Name of Inve	ntor	•••		(SEAL)
Date		<u>.</u>	Name of Inve	ntor	•		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 024093 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 03/17/2010